As a requirement to participate in Raise the Region®, please have the president, executive director or board chair of your organization review, sign and return this Acknowledgement to FCFP by March 8, 2024.

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

<b></b> 1110		<i>"</i> "		
THIS	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	("Acknowledgement") is		•
Community Formal 1. The and Donations the Region® Formal Raise the Raise the Region® Formal Raise the Region® Formal Raise the	n to participation in Raise the bundation Partnership of Pennse Foundation's Raise the Region, and Prize Incentives are available. Organization acknowledges. Organization acknowledges. Anization hereby certifies to the a. It is a 501(c)(3) nonprofit of b. Its 501(c)(3) determination c. It has a place of business 2023 Rules.  d. It is registered with the Charitable Organizations or State Bureau of Corporations e. It prepares and submits to annually or is exempt from fili	sylvania ("Foundation"). on® 2024 Rules for Participal ailable at www.raisetheregion. edges that it is fully familiar w ne Foundation that: organization to which donation n letter is in full force and effect in north central Pennsylvania  Pennsylvania Department of is exempt from registration w and Charitable Organizations the Internal Revenue Service	ng campaign sponting Non-Profit Or org/info/rules (colith and agrees to see the are deductible to and has not been, as defined in the sylves.	ganizations, Donors llectively, the "Raise fully comply with the by the donor. en revoked. e Raise the Region® of Corporations and rania Department o
IN WIT and year first a	NESS WHEREOF, the undersabove written.	signed, has caused this Ackn	owledgement to b	e executed the day
Print Name		Print Title		_
riiii Name		Mill Tille		
Signature		Date		
The organizat	tion's address for check pro	cessing is as follows:		
Organization N	Name:			
Street:				

If you are unable to sign this Acknowledgement, please contact Erin Ruhl at 570-321-1500 as soon as possible. This document must be returned by March 8, 2024, in order for your organization to participate in Raise the Region®.

City: \_\_\_\_\_ Zip: \_\_\_\_\_